

August 25, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051 **BSE Limited,** Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS;

BSE Scrip Code: 540073

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex,

MSEI Scrip Symbol: BLS

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400098

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

BLS International Services Limited partners with File Solutions Limited for the issuance of the National Identification Number (NIN) to Nigerian Citizens in Diaspora

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform your good office that BLS International services Limited ("BLS International") has exclusive partnered with File Solutions Limited ("FSL") Nigeria's leading provider cf Integrated Identity Management and Verification Platforms to support the initiative by the National Identity Management Commission (NIMC) to enroll Nigerian citizens in Diaspora into the National Identity Database (NIDB) in accordance with NIMC's regulations and policies on Enrolment and Card Activation & Issuance, and the Equipment Specifications.

You are requested to take above information on your records.

Thanking you, Yours truly, FOR BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

And Seedlahar AMIT SUDHAKAR

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER





BLS International Services Limited Corporate Office : 912, Indra Prakash Building, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001 (INDIA) ↓: +91-11-23716531 ▲: +91-11-23755264 ¥: investors@blsinternationaLnet Regd. Office : G-4B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044 (India)